FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: HB 256 / HB 257

OFFERED BY: Representative Seaton

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
Subcommittee recommends insertion of below into the closeout narrative.

ADD: It is our recommendation is that House Finance introduce
legislation that will:

1. Within AS 37.10.058 (6) to increase the amount the cost of
employment benefits paid by the state to or on behalf of the
employee for 49% to 60%.

2. Within AS 37.10.252 (?) DEC is currently limited to collecting
reasonable direct costs. Allow DEC to charge the full
reasonable direct cost.

3. Within AS 37.10.252 (?) allow DEC to charge up to 25%
indirect fees.

EXPLANATION: Currently DEC is limited to collecting only 49% of the amount of
the cost of employment benefits paid by the state to or on behalf of
the employee. New legislation would allow DEC to collect 60%. In
addition, currently DEC is limited to collecting only reasonable
direct costs and no indirect fees. New legislation would allow DEC
to charge the full and reasonable direct cost and charge up to 25%
in indirect fees.

Note: DEC is working on a report to provide an economic impact
of these proposed changes.



CONCEPTUAL FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance DEC Budget Subcommittee
TO: HB 256 / HB 257

OFFERED BY: Representative Cathy Tilton

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation

REDUCE: Resist efforts to increase permit fees for uses, especially for
owners of homes and small businesses.

EXPLANATION:

Reject excess “hollow receipt authority” and agency attempts to increase permit fees for users —
especially for owners of homes and small businesses — by changing funding sources from UGF to
DGF. If anything, we need to streamline permitting and improve efficiencies in order to make
getting a permit quicker and less costly. For example, deny water quality division $300,000 in
new receipt authority that presumes increasing user fees.

s



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance DEC Budget Subcommittee
TO: HB 256 / HB 257

OFFERED BY: Representative Cathy Tilton

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Agency-Wide
REDUCE: Reduce travel costs from 2,101,000 FY 17 (Governor) to

$1,384,600 FY 15 Actual, a reduction of 1004 General
Fund $716,400

EXPLANATION:

Reduce current travel expenditures for the entire agency from $2,101,000 for FY 17
(Governor) to $1,384,600 for FY 15 Actual — a reduction of approximately 50 percent.
Although these figures may include total funds — detailed budget information for travel
seldom breaks down by funding sources — I request that this reduction be made from
unrestricted general funds.

Total cut: $716,400 UGF



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance DEC Budget Subcommittee
TO: HB 256 / HB 257

OFFERED BY: Representative Cathy Tilton

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Agency-Wide Unallocated Cut Reversal
DELETE: Governor’s amended request of $362,100 in unrestricted general funds

— 1004 General Fund $285,000 and $77,100 1003 General Fund Match
— to reverse unallocated reduction due to one-time salary adjustment.

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division Water Quality
COMPONENT: Water quality component

APPROVE: Governor’s amended request to cut 1004 General Fund $362,100 in
water quality division.

POSITIONS:  Two positions (2 PFT positions) will be deleted in water quality
component: an Engineer 1I and an Environmental Program Manager 11.

EXPLANATION:

Accept the governor’s amended unrestricted general funds (UGF) budget request of a
$362,100 decrement for the water quality component and reject his request of a
$362,100 increment to reverse an Fiscal Year (FY) 17 unallocated reduction due to one-
time salary adjustments. See lines 41 and 42 on page 6 of the governor’s February 16,
2016, spreadsheet at

https://www.omb.alaska.gov//ombfiles/17_budget/PDFs/Final FY2017 Gov_Amended
Operating_Spreadsheet 2-16-16.pdf

Total cuts: $724,200 UGF




FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committce

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department ot Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD:

DELETE: $100,000.00 from Travel

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION:  From reviewing the on-line State Checkbook, it is concerning that
DEC has excessive travel. For example; for the 6-month period
from July to January for FY 2016, $60,000.00 was spent on just 1
airline company. Immediately stop all non-emergency travel, even
for Legislative hearings, as teleconferencing would be more cost
efficient.

The Legislature would like to be informed of your updated travel
policy to reflect budget crisis, which will show us you are taking
this fiscal crisis seriously.



2o} abey

Ire1eq uoneziuebiQ - 90z YOO - uIUD ¥oogyaayy

8 °LIT ay NONYQ T H4ISOrL utbpol 9odoTdug-uoy 93e3S-UI  L00Z TeAB1L (00ZWUOITAUZ JO juaw3Iedaq m,m_
00 0%z P OQTIVO ENITHVA Pue sTeay sadorduz 23P3S-IN0  S10z 13AB1L  000Z wuoITAUl JOo jusuwizedaq 81
Ay d0DT04 ANIQTYAED pue sTesn d9AoT7dwg s3eag- Mo 5102 T3aBIL 000z bUOITAUT JO Juswizedag 81
00 882 XY o7 HOILONWISNOD DI _ Butbpot sakordug @3e3s-ur zooz TsAe1] (QOZwucITAUE 3o 3usmijxedag 3_
00 967 XY me.ulalnm Aor pue sTesw ssAordum @3eIS-ur o0z TSARIL 000Z JUOITAUE JO jusmaredaq 8T
ny 533d ENNOAZ pue sieor »sAoTdwd 23e35-I00  ST0Z T9ARIL  000Z sUCITAUA 3FO 3Juswizedsq S_ﬁ
Py’ (MIOAVAZ NIAILS Ppue stesWw sshorduwa 93eis-ul ooz T9AB1Y Q00T HUCITAUZ JO Juawjzedag 8T|
| Xy <2OHYINNTEE AWYVI pUe s8{®aW 994o1dug 23e38-9n0 ST0Z T2A®IL 0002 2UOCITAUZ jJOo Juswyrzedag 81|
pe's SIHAE0Y 11 WAJINNEC  Butbpot @sAorduz 91e3s-Ing  vToz 12ARIL  000Z BUOXTAUZ 3JO Juswizedaqg 81|
Ay JAOHAEANTHE AUWYY'1 I 9desang sakorduy 93e1S-IN0 €102 T®ABAL 0007 wUOITAUZ JO auawizedag mﬁ_
L8 b2V Ry NVAY NIIST butbpo sakordmy ajeas- N0 %10z TaA®RIL 000Z 1uolitaud jo juswiredaq 8T
L0 0EV Y 27D40d mqu.Emm.m I 9oBIING sakordug a3e3s-In0 €10z T9ARIL  000ZNUOITAGE FO Jusw3redsg 8T
00-ZED Yy 077 NOLIDMULSNOD JIN uthpo seAordug-uoN s3ess- nH.-..SoNM T3A®RIL 000Z BUOXTAUR FO Juswiredaq 8T
AY T9s31yM Aop 11 soepjyang seAoTduy 33®AS-UT 1002 Hw>mu.w. 000z yuoataug jyo auswixedag 81
| MY TI983TYM Aop buybporg 99do1dwg 83elg-ul zooze T9A®IL  000Z #UOITAUZ JO 3uawixedsg 81
0S°61S Y JOHUMINI¥E AWMVT 9I1ejaty sehordug 2qe3gs-Ing zZtoz T8ARIL (00Z DUOITAUE JO Juswixedeq; 8T
0z 0LS Ay nxmmmmm‘wmmnmmmeMMm:wwwmmyamummmmmmmw;mm;=wmom.;;;ﬁw>muw.;ooowmmmmmwmm 30 Juswazedsa gt
WY NYAY NILSI¥M pue Gieow 23kotdug a3e3S- N0 5102 I9n€IL 000z MUOITAUT JO Juswizedag 8T
Y TIOAYAT NAAFLS butbpor ssdotrdwy sjeas-ur 2002 19a®a], 0007 BUOXTAUZ JO 2uswizedsqg 67
¥ 4533 EANNOAT  9xeJaty 9340Tduwd 93BIS-INO  ZTOZ TaAeIL  (000Z #uoITAU 3O juawiaedag 3T
05°969 it HNDY04 ANICTYHED oIezxTy o9skordmyg a3eas-ango. zioz TSABIL  000ZWUCITAUR JO jusmixedaq 8T
ay OQITYD ENATHYA 21eJaTy asdordwd 23e3s-ing z1oz T9ABIL (00T buoiTAUz 3O judwixedsq 81|
ST ¥EL Xv 277 NOTIDOWLSNOD JIO IL aoejans asshordws sjegs-ur! 100Z. TSaeIL 0Q0ZIUOITAUZ JO 3Iwawszedoq. 81t
00°SS§ Y N TEATWTYd ITHYN mzz<.| ‘axegaTy sekordug ajeis Mmo» N.noN" 13AB1L 000Z IUOITAUZ 3O Juswzredsq 8T
GI OHVAI 40 HLIVLS BL-uUON 82A0Tdwz-uoN 33B3S-UI  010Z Teaeal 000z suoxtAaug jo Juswizedsqg 81|
AY d3IVIS ¥ NHOL BL-UON 33A0Tdwa-UON 83e3S-UI  QT0Z 12ARIL  000Z LUCITAUZ JO 3uswilzedag 81|
¥8°LE6 qY _SLYFE0d T WAJINNAL IeIITY 99koTduy a3eqs- Ino, zroz! TdARIL 000Z JUOITAUE JO Juswmiredaq 8T
86°000°1T ¥y . NENINTYS Hnma,:f Burbporr/Tane1y &mﬂlmmmm  T9ABIL 000ZUUOITAUE Jo jusmiredsq 81
S6. AY 4S J40NVAIL 1 SAWYL Il 3dejing oakordwd 93e35-UT 1007 ToaRIL  000Z muoITAUY 3O Juswiredsqg 81
91°005'T 3 TENYd LEEETY.  Buthpo asAordug sqeis-ang! »T0Z. T3aRI1L (00Z 4UOITAUZ JO Jusmyredag 8T
ay NOSNHOL H NHOL Ppue sTeon a9fo1dum 33®35-UI  £O0Z I9ABIL 000z wuoaTAUZ JO 3Juswizedsg m:
Y 4S JJdONVAI 1 SIWYL butbpor gako1duy sjeas-ur z00¢2 12A®IL  000Z 2uOITAUR JO Iuswizedsa ma_
ny 45 J4ONYAL T SEWVL UTHBpOT a8A0TduI-uoN 23e3S-UT  L00Z T9ABIL  000Z #uOaTAUF jO juswiredsqg 81|
biad ONI SaNIT ﬁfm@ﬂou 2123171y 99dotdwy 93e3S-uy 0002 13ARIL 000z uuoatAugzg 3o juswiyaedsqg 81

€9 6Ly 65 (ONI NOILVIAY NYITUNYL ™ 22e3i1Ty @akorduz o3e3s-ur 0002 13A®1L Q00T suoItAUZ JOo 3uswitedag

HOTLJEEDSHENEA0IN 2D07) LoD~

9102 ‘1€ Axenuep - 5102
9102 WOD
ANITINO NOOGMDHHD

VASVIV 40 JLVILS




Zjoz abed li1aq uogeziuebiQ - 9L0Z VOO - SUUQ OOgHosyD

! TIOAVYAZ NAAZLS qesinquriay sakor |
dS93d INNOAA I soejang asdord
JANYd L¥39TY L 92ejang sakord |
NOSNHOL H NHOL IL @0'JInNg 89401 |

BE'LY NVA¥ NILSINM L adejins aakotdug =3e3s-Ino €10z TISARIL 000z IUOITAUZ JO Juswiredsq 8T

0009 SI¥GE0M T WAJINNAC pue sTesw eskordug sie3g-uy €002 I9ARI], (000Z IUOITAUX JO 3uswizedoq 81
NONVQ T H33sor-oejang asiordug-u

007901 SLyAqoy 1 &NhHZZNh.mH. @deyans asforduwg aje3is-3anp €102 T3ARI1L 000ZUUOITAUF JO juawmijxedsq 8T

| OHVYJI 40 HIVLS® STeaN aakotdug-u
NONYA T HAZSOr - 6TeaW oaAotdwg-u
oc est YAIVIS ¥ NHOL STRaW 99A0Tdug-UON 23e35-UI  800Z I9ABIL 000Z IUOITAUE 3O Juswiredaq 8T

€8 18T " oaITye mzmq,mca.u aoeying sakordum ajeag-ino E£r0Z I9a®Il 000zwuUCITAUT JO Juswilredag 8T
uoiTAUg JO Ju Wyl B |
ooozluoxTAug Jo juswmixedaqg

mN LEeT IHEINTYd I¥VA ENNVpue sTesn a9dordug 33e35-3Nn0 ST0Z T9aRI1L

B Aole RN HOTEdTdISEG 5021003 .
©OQHan . e

9102 ‘1€ Azenuep - groz ‘1 AInp
9T0Z WOD
SANTITINO YOOENDIHD

YASYVIV 40 FTILVIS




FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION; State Support Services

ADD: It is the intent of the Legislature that the Department of Environmental

Conservation should not be an obstacle to responsible resource
development. Public employees to be keenly aware that delays can be
very costly to the private sector.

DELETE:

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION:  Zero based budgeting should include:

I. No new car purchases

2. All vehicle purchases should be delayed indefinitely

3. Inventory of all vehicles needs to be given to the
Legislative Subcommittee at the initiation of the budget
process every January.

4. Confidential Customer Service Surveys should be utilized
for all direct interactions with the public to improve
efficiency of the department.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Envitonmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD: Repeal SB 95 from 2014 and institute a pay freeze immediately along

with a hiring freeze. Consider selling buildings and ending leases as a
way to increase revenues,

DELETE:

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION:



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz,

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Fnvironmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD:

DELETE: $12,000.00 for memberships to the Environmental Council of State

Governments, or 1 year whichever is larger

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: In time of fiscal crisis it is not appropriate to be spending precious
state dollars on specially memberships.



D

1 jo ) abey

Ie1aq uoneziuebio - 910z YOO - UIUQ %0ogxPaYD

ST IIHOGHT A clafeln) okl LD HOTLZ L5 053G

TREPEE %

9102 ‘1€ Axenuer - grpoz ‘Y AInp
8T0Z YOO
ANIINO YOODIDHHD

YASVIV 40 FIVLS

PA'S INIWNOYIANT 40 INAWLNYIEd YNOZIWW sdryszaquay zoo¢g §3DTAIIS  (00€ LUOITAUZ JO Juswizedsg 8T
oa YOLIY¥EAL ANY HIVIS JO NOILIVIDOSSY sdTysasquay z0o¢g S3VDTAISS  Q00€ WWOITAUT O Juswizedaq 8T(\
00°000'2T QW LY1S EHL 3O TIONNOD TY.INAWNONIANS! sdrysxaquan 69DTAIBS  QOOEWUOITAUT JO Juamyredaq



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD:

DELETE: $1,000,000.00 and fund code 1004

POSITIONS: DELETE: 10 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION:  With a budget shortfall of over $3 billion dollars, this department
is salary top heavy. It is vital for the department to become more efficient
and work to streamline processes. It is estimated that there are almost 334
PCNs making over $100,000.00 yearly salaries. This simple request is to
cut 10% of the top 100 paid positions. This allows the commission to
prioritize and keep numerous positions yet act responsibly in a time of
fiscal crisis. A list of PCNs are attached for reference. The private sector
is reducing its workforce and the state needs to do the same in order to
continue to provide essential services over the long-term.



PCN
18-7084
18-7002
18-7435
18-7035
18-7188
18-7684
18-7000
18-7160
18-7327
18-7656
18-7552
18-7395
18-7795
18-7379
18-7423
18-7010
18-7568
18-7371
18-7274
18-7812
18-7284
18-7384
18-7489
18-7070
18-7556
18-7579
18-7008
18-7122
18-7779
18-7285
18-7437
18-7184
18-7703
18-7829
18-7441
18-7238
18-7040
18-7387
18-7381
18-7510
18-7072
18-7158
18-7001
18-7453
18-7475
25-0074
18-7162
18-7749
18-7660
18-7704
18-7810
18-7137
18-7215

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
]
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Total Salary
156,501.00
148,423.00
143,858.00
143,526.00
142,151.00
139,753.00
137,712.00
135,485.00
134,726.00
133,039.00
129,840.00
129,158.00
128,363.00
128,093.00
127,9886.00
127,669.00
128,842,00
126,833.00
126,087.00
125,046.00
124,497.00
122,877.00
121,413.00
121,345.00
120,708.00
120,234.00
116,870.00
119,738.00
118,609.00
118,427.00
118,343.00
116,281.00
115,759.00
115,668.00
115,6851.00
114,793.00
114,848.00
114,035.00
113,953 00
113,237.00
112,152.00
110,372 00
109,850.00
109,404.00
109,255.00
108,808.00
108,816.00
108,026.00
107,225.00
108,710.00
1086,104.00
106,810.00
105,662.00

Department of Environmental Consaervation
FY2017 Governors Top 100 Salaries by PCN

PCN
18-7842
18-7826
18-7480
18-7543
18-7244
18-7168
18-7471
18-7844
18-7049
18-7280
18-7324
18-7056
18-7213
18-7148
18-7493
18-7721
18-7485
18-7851
18-7349
18-7638
18-7438
18-7655
18-7131
18-7005
18-7302
18-7315
18-7452
18-7759
18-7561
18-7264
18-7715
18-7308
18-7211
18-7328
18-7442
18-7831
18-7076
18-7682
18-7426
18-7451
18-7143
18-7756
18-7765
18-76852
18-7725
18-7117
18-7531

$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
]
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Total Salary
105,437.00
105,323.00
105,291 00
104,884.00
104,217.00
103,935 00
103,652 00
103,584 00
103,325 00
103,294 00
103,283.00
102,972.00
102,768.00
101,992.00
101,988.00
101,766.00
101,634.00
101,568.00
101,358.00
100,858.00
100,934.00
100,814.00
100,557.00
100,544.00
100,368.00
100,387.00
100,308.00
100,005.00

68,605.00
98,504.00
98,158.00
89,158.00
86,140 00
©8,841.00
98,446.00
97,953.00
97,952.00
97,328.00
86,681.00
968,452.00
96,2984.00
86,080.00
85,756.00
85,544.00
95,448.00
95,211.00
84,243.00



0/8'vSL S $£916 T 9EZ'EOL § Zevs s - $ IEEPE  $ 0LIS € 1 Jabeusy wesBoid uvonauz  goLsgL juawebeuey eISEM PIOS WIeaH (RUBWUQIALS
€E6'PSE $ 05916 ¢ e8g'sol 3 - $ 6298 § vre'el $ zZegor ¢ saQ ‘jseswbuz  pZes-gl 1aem Bupjuug WieaH [guaiuaiAug
866'VGE $ (89l § zee'tor § - $ 68Z%6 ¢ - $ 09209 ¢ it leBeueny weuboig uosauz  o8ysgL AyenD smapm Jolem
698°S5L $ 688°LS § 086't0l $ $ 12686 § - §$ 2689 ¢ 1 joBeuepy wesboid vanaug  ze1sg1 Jeqepn Bunjuug W{BaH [EUAWILONAUT
6€0°95L § Zes'ts ¢ soLvOL $ - §$ 6zeve ¢ otLizZL $ - $ 1 1By Buisseoald eleq  geos-gl asuodsay pue uogueassd Jids 88LOdSaY PuB LORUBABL (IS
9v0'95L S PEBLS $ ZIL'WOL 3 19Z:iv $ 9¥S $ vec's $ 958'Z s %9Q 'l eleioossy BuueewBuy  ggo/glL Ajjend 1y Knenp sy
281°95L  § O46'LS § ZvoL § - $ I[SEGZ $ 06, $ 0S80 ¢ 1JefeuB weibaid uasAug  pHZIBL uoEiues B A8jes pooy \NjesH [BluswuosAUg
¢80'/SL S @BL'ZG § vB8'YOL § SE96L S €86CY S £E@Z  $ LE90E  $ 1B Buissaoold eled  £#S2-8L S80IAI8S BARRSIUILIPY UOGRRSILIWDY
188'2SL 8§ LOV'ZS § 0B¥'SOL $ SEL6L S (0ZYY 0§ 2ZSL'E9  $ /BLOE  $ 1l WEWNoRY  p200-6Z $BOJAIBS BARRAS|LILIPY uoRRASIULPY
186’85k $ 6ZS'TS $ 298'S0L $ 86L6L S /vEPY S ZSEE9  $ ¥e80E S JeBeuey suonesedQ VoIS €5K2B1 SBOJAIOS BARBASIUILPY uofeAsIUNIPY
LP0'vSL S 982 § S¥Z'e0L $ 2042 $ 91949  § [zLiZ 3 Ses'ss ¢ Jopasq uolsINg  Z00£-81 Airend) seiem ot
6L0'191 $ 1s6€5 ¢ 80sz0b ¢ - $ €6588 § 98¥ZL S - $ %eQ | semossy Buuassuibuz  g/p2-gL 25UOUSEY PUB UORUBAAL [IIdS asuodsey pue uopuasald |ids
TOL'IBL 8 ZZZ'es § 088°.0L $ 9Z6'SE $ ZE60E & EOEPY § ZvEEY ¢ 1 sebeuen wesBoid vonauy  gyisgL Ayenp iy Agenp iy
0az’tsr ¢ 084'€S $ oZt'e0L $ - s - R $ 082l § Jopauq uolsNg 100281 o8l AEBnD iy Aenp sy
8S€'Zal ¢ ZyS'eS ¢ 91890L S BE6YE S €£9E9y S OOOE $ €8E'BY § AJawweiBordashieuy  zays-8) Auenp sy Ayenp uy
ShP'P8L 8 POPS $ ZLE0LL $ 6lveZL § Z2ZE $ 1641 ¢ ¢€62'5L $ %eQ ‘|| sjepossy ButssuiBug  g5Ls-g1 AyenDd sy Ajenp sy
vEE'PIL $ B6LYS § 9LL0LL § 6852 $ 6868'SL $ 9ze'ELL $ ozo'ee ¢ il JleBeuely wesboid uosauy  £8Es81 wawaBbeuew asem proS ifesH [ejuBluuoALS
S06'69L $ 9¥PPS $ 65¥LLL  $ GO6'S9L S - [ - $ - $ Aloeds weiBoigd uonauz  Zz02-8t 25U0dsaY PUB UDRUBARL (DS esuodsay pus ucguesaly IfidS
22199k $ ¥89'VS § 890°TLL § €BLGP  § Zivl S IZ6'ELL $ toZT $ 9eQ ‘|l aerossy Buuesuibuly  opos-8L Agend sy Awend iy
492891 $ OES'SS § EZ'E€LL $ 9289t § - g - s - $ [JoouiBUa MSA 015281 uogongsuo) Ayioey 18)EM
152'691 $ 962'ss S €S6'ELL § - $ gz89r 0§ - $ 92v'zE S AewwesBaidaslieuy 1ges-gl 1eem Bunjuug {)esH |RUBLULCIIAUT
veL'60L $ PLE'SS § ozPHLL § - s - s - $ ¥ELB9L S lopasg uolsIMG 850281 019810 Wieay [eusLILaNALT ifesH [guawuciaug
128’041 $ €50°95 $ 89LMLL $ 28OS § /8972 $ Z8¥'SOL $ O50r ¢ 29Q ‘ieeulBuz  LepsBl Ayenp serem M
BLE'0LL 8 GBS'SS $ E6LVLL 3 Z9LLE  § SZOBY ¢ - $ 06i'se S UBLBUURIOA BIBS  9£2/-8L SAIaS Aiojriogey UIfeaH [RjuBLIUONIAUT
805’0l $ 818'SS $ 888'WLL 3 9050 § - s - $ - $ Il 20uiBU3 MSA  629/-81 uopongsuo) Ayoe4 LT
9EE'LLL $ ¥BL'9S § ZGI'SLL $ 9eEst § - s - s - $ 14eauBul MSA  s8Z/-81 uogdnAsuo) ARy 18187
0ES'I4L  $ 848'G6S $ 169GLL S S pZziEt § - $ 90E'PE  $ li 1obeuepy weuboug uosaug  |ppsg) Ayrenp ssem J8leAn
SL9'LLL  $ 918'SE $ BSLSLL 3 - $ L£ZS8 S vE®8L S 558§ Ui sebeueyy weiboud uenauy  gozz-g1L RienD 1e8Mm LY )
SIETLL $ pBO'SS §$ i8Z9LL § - $ 8st'pil § - $ uiss § I} JloBeuely weibaid vanauy  pgLLgL ieepm Bunjuug L{BBH (RUBWIUCIAUT
26p'5LL $ €889 $ 609'BLL S LOLSY § 6002 2§ - $ vBL0S $ Nweuy /[ Buayser gles-81 Ayrenp seqepm 121BM
PPZ'9LL & 8vO4S S 9BLSLL 3 - $ S wbZosL 0 - $ il JaBeueyy wesBoid uoauy 191291 esuodsay pue uoquasald [ids 3sUOdSaY PuUB UoRUAARL |lidS
pLO'LLL  $ 209LS S ziELL 3 - s - $ 860GH. $ 9/6'i19 ¢ 99Q ‘jioeulbuz  esvz-gl AyrenD seyem ol
9e6'9LF § 0026 $ 9gl6tl & - $ Z91'90F S w202 0§ - H 1} JoBeue wesbaid uaiAauz  955.-9L asuodsay pue UOJUBADI [NdS asuodsay puB UoRUBABL |iIdS
9E6'9LL § 00Z'/S $ O9EL6LL $ LO0ZEE S OWBLS 0§ ELLG $ 028’29 $ Il ;obeue wresBoig uonaus  ZzisgL Ayend sy Ayenp sy
LS6°9LL $ €0Z'LS § S8vL6lL $ /229 s - $ v2ee3L § - $ 1 jobeuey weiBorg vonauz 625481 asuodsay pue uojuaaald (jidS asucdsey pue uonusAald dS
€854 5 €LY § 0/8'6L: $ €@saL 0§ - s - s - $ seQ ‘llieeuibuy  900L-81 uoRINAsuoY A 1e1eA0
g18'8/1 § 9008 §$ ZI16'0Zk S - § 900€ZL § - $ eSS S 03g ‘1 eaubuz  vees-81 Je1BM Bunyupg \piesH |eusWUONAUT
966'82L § 15945 § GvE'tZL § 9668LL § 0 - s - s - S fiileauwBuz MSA  0202-81 uogonasuo) Ajoey 1M
€8C'28F § £vi8S $ oOpsEZL § - s - § 2ZVELZ $ IPB¥SL § Jeq ‘Jseeuibuz  ZigsBi 85U0dEaY PuB UDRUBARYY JlidS esuodsey pue uopuaald fids
186°181 $ 10£'8S $ 099€ZL $ 196°L9L § - s - s - $ Il JesuiBul MSA  vaZL81 uonannsuog Ayjoey LYY
196°18L $ L0E€'8S § 099'€ZL $ 18€T2  § - S 8180L $ Zogsyl $ seq ‘teauibuz  gass8lL @suodsay pue uojuaAaLy [IdS esuodsay pue uonuaAdld fiidS
£89°78L $ 6SY'8S $ ¥ZZpZL § - § [E58E S Obi9pL § - $ %aq ‘jieaubuy 66281 esuocdsey pue uonuasald |idS asuodsey pue UORUBAB!d (IS
l2lvBL S 8/Z85 § av'szL § €86'Lz S @9t § ZLLISE S pOTL $ 2aQ ‘eeuibuz  £zbs-gl Auenp sy Kend sy
690'681 $ ZBG'SS § /80'9ZL $ G/81Z ¢ voses 0§ - $ 0sY'PL § il sofeuep wesBord vannuy  przsg1 Jajem Bunjuug L8R |RUBILCIIAUT
pe0'sBL  $ 46165 § €££8'0ZL ¢ vzo'9BLt § - 3 s - S Hi2ouBU3 MSA  1/€281 uopnRsuoD Ayjoe4 1eeMm
SEP'BBL  $ 1BZ'65 § 2ZSLLZL $ €45'%. 5 SEEE8  § pog'L $ w9 Hwalyay i Bug yoar 010281 Ayjeng) ssrem Jslem
€86'/8L $ 029'6S $ €9€'8ZL § 0oLt g - § 8Ep'¥Z ¢ oml'85L § ey sy Buzyoay seL281 esuodsay pus uojuasald |dS @suodsay pue uoguessd [lids
Lvg'88L  $ 99/'65 $ 188'8Zi § 18G'CZ $ iZ8ZS § BSKSZ ¢ 98'9C $ 118N Busseooid Bleq  Zsss-g1 S80IAJ0G AANBASIILLPY UOREOSIURLIPY
200’68t § v¥B'6S ¢ 8SL'6ZE § - $ 09'S S zeg'edt ¢ - s 11y JoBeuel weiBosd vonauz  SeeL-8h esuodsey pue uofuenald [i)dg asucdsay pue uopuasald IIdS
62828t $ 18909 $ vvi'ZEL § - $ eHis 0§ - $ Zec'SEL S 93 ‘lseeuibuz  gg5gs-glL JejeM Bunjuug feaH [PUBWILANALT
SS0'v8L  $ 158’08 $ wOl'eer § - $ 6¥¥'S0L S 986'LZ § 61999 § 29Q 'Iteeuwbuz  szesBl seem Bunjuug WpiesH [@usWUAIAUg
LLLIBL 8 Z29°t9 $ SEY'SEL $ LLSSOL $ 8Ll $ 0188 § @ISt $ il seBeue wesborg uanauz 0921 Ajend iy Ayjeng ay
218’66t $ 00128 ¢ Zizlel @ - $ - $ - $ 21868 ¢ IBUOISSILILIOY  0002-GL JBUOISSILLLIDY) B JO S0W0 UORBASILILLPY
0/5'20Z $ 41828 $ €SLBEL $ OLESSL § L/g § wuise  $ wZL $ Il iofeuey wesbaig vauAuz  pg9s-g1 Kyenp v Aend iy
§.8'60Z § 06629 $ SBE'OYL S YBY'SZ S SBOUS § 0S5'L8  § 964°BL 3 lopenquoising  ge02-81 $30IAIBS BARRASIIWIDY UORRASIUIWPY
oro'soz ¢ %v”nm $ F.rnwi $ orIsez § - s - s - $ %0Q ‘fiieeuiBuz  ggL2-Bt uoRanAsuo) Ayioey i81eMm
.%,SN $ 6289 $ 658'¢yL & - $ 0696y & ve6'LBL § - $ J0RAUQ UOISING  SEVLBL esundse)y pue uoguasald |jids asuodsey pue ucfuasald |Ids
STLIZZ $ 1068'98 § vzewsL § - s - s - $ szzze § leuaissiwwop daq  pgol8l lauoissILLOD 8y} jo aowO uonensiunpy

tepoy"sd  auagTicy jes o0y ¥IAHLO a3d 490 49n apggol  ouT ann jusuodwos apn"rug



c£6LZYY
€6L'Zp1
Z08°Zri
L9 bt
8ES'Ebl
99Z'GhL
LEO'SKL
66¥'SYs
S8Z'shL
[F4:3 449
SLL'9b1L
SHL'SKL
868'8¥}
ceL'avL
0BLLyL
oLo'syL
LLZ'EYL
295'4p1
zi6'apt
168'8v4
058'6b4
SBE'SYL
SBE'BYL
Lov'spL
SL1°0S1
599614
166'6b1
L66'6YE
L66'6Y 1
866'6V
2£8'051
L2215t
8z8°'054
S58'LS1
LSE'ESt
[A%: 418
Z/L'est
vLE'ESE
10Z'e5t
£88°'VSH
288'¥S1
16055}

R AT NDANDARDONAABANDAPAAANADIAARDDANDADODNIAOPHRABLAAE OV

M NABRNANARAVININHHRHIADBNDANDODANUOARDAIOVDODBDAGDARG VOGBS

MO HAAARAPANAADANABNANRAAANRADRLPRNADAVNAB OB IGBEDDOA

EL6'T
561°05

86Y'Sp !

6€02
188 8

L0a'gy
058 6ti
(%4 41}
G6EBYL
L6 vL
€9C°2)
599’61
005 ¢

00s°Z
LLTLSL

[:72: 3402

161°98

NB B AVNANADANVNUNAANABANVIARLAEBDNDANH BAYOBOWVVEGS BN W

036 68

Z50'sE

610 /8
§ee'ce
EIRY4

80L vZi
€iv 68
Zv0'0l L
v.5'€8

{52 €6
v g

[27%: 1~
6i8'vy

585'v0L
908'2L

166'vy

ze'ey
000 8L

L4868
LE6'88
L ¥4
HOEVLL
vSe'ty
ZEZ
Licezt

WWV,ﬁ””WW”””Wﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂﬁﬂwﬂwﬂWﬁmlﬁﬂmlﬂ

€€82¢
088'6EL
cos'TrL
LS8'LE
99Z'Sprt
ssL’ie

L8LS

L0022
S25'65
£08'8
8eL’2
8ZL'6EL
JA-720 4%
2.6'8YL
S88'0v

85v°0L

+88°62
€0S'Y

186 6¥1
a6y vZL
LSh 22}
9z9'051

ze9'est
£90°€
PLEESL
618
v61°03
88526

NHAABAAPNAVNIADANBADODALANALAIBNANAONDBABANAALDDNDANEOY

[3%: 24"
ovv'az

85Z'9¢

09e°L8
vBL'LEL
SiL'ovl
1484z
820'sy
¥56'SS
86E'VZL

18 4

869'¥L
€S5S
veb'cot

¥94°801

ose'ee

va6'LyL
0z¥'c9
seLel
801'6Z
6E€'ZS

L2e
080'62

AANBODABANAAVAIARRABABAANANRPIAANNRDBADANLALARNLAAARAPVLAN

| 1eBeuey wriBoug uosaum

| 1eBaue)y weibalg uonaug
Al 93dg weiBoig uvanaug

{ii BO pieoH vl

1 JB suopesedQ ulwpy

il 98ds weiBoid sz

{ 1aBeuep weibosy uaAug
Jopaig Andeg

A JawwesBoidnsAieuy

1) seBeusyy weslioly uonaugy
Al 93dg weybaud uonaug

A 23dg weibarg uanaug

It 4O tpfeaH uosauz

1) 2088uep weibarg uaiAug
1| JaBeusyy wriBalg uanaug
1 Jabsuew weiBoig uonaul
239Q ‘) JoouiBugy

| 16y Buissaoaly |eq

98Q ') slepossy Buussuibug
$QET UNH jejuswiuaiiaug jojyn
s8Q ‘| elerossy Bupesuibug
111 JoBeuep weiBoud uoiug
it JssuiBu3 MSA

Al 93dg weiboig uasaug
98Q || Jesulbu3

A 29dg JuaweIndosy

1l 10BeuBy WesBoty uosAug
|| 1aBeuel weiBag vosauz
UBLIBULIBISA BlelS JUBS|ESY

{ saBeuey wriBaly uonALTg
30( ‘| |epossy Supeeuiug
i} sauueld

1 saBeuep weiBosy uosaug
28Q jj ;maubuz

Il sefeusy wesBaid uosaug
{ Jofeusyy wesboiy uanaugz
8@ *|} 1eewBuzy

98( ‘| ajannssy BuuseuiBug
1lj 28dS weibaiy uosiaug

il 1oBeusy weiBaig uanaugzy
93Q ') eyewossy Buuseuibug
seQ ‘) teeuifuly

147251
80Z.61
37511
[174 518
259281
(4 7511
%4 7013
952281
8v0.-81
Zvas8l
€159
289.81
CoEL81
317414
a/0/81
yazi8l
9EvL8L
¥0.LL81
8ZeL8)
80€L81
[3375:{3
Stz
Siez-gL
(4417514
elei8
[394:]%
§00/.-81
§S9.-81
85LL-81
195281
S8v. 8
199/-8L
€6v281
.81
sveLal
370 1
azes-ey
[2475: 11
149511
SizLsL
08Z.-81
[+18:75: %

esuodsay pue uonuanald fids
asuodsey pus uoquasald [ids
asuodsoy pus uoguaaald |ds
$8JAI0G AsojRIOqE}

Ayend yy

d5U0dsSaY pUR UaRUBABIH )|dS
e Bupjuuq

JBUOISSILLILLIOT) By} JO o0
Aenp sajem

Ayjend smem

AyenD 38

esuodse) pue uoqueald [ids
uogeyues 3 fejes poo
uononasuo) Alje

Aenp sy

esuodsay pue uanuessd [idg
e Bupjuug

Aend seyem

AgenD Jeqean

saonieg Aimesoqen
uofonAsuod Apoed

AyenD seem

uonongsuod Aye
esuodsay pus uoqueald jdg
Kyend saem

SEOIAIRS BARRASIILPY
Ayenp sejepn

asuadsay puB uogueAald idS
$8010g Aicjeioge

e3u0dsay pue uoqUBAAL |IIdS
Ayrenp seepm

uonannsuo) Aypoey

esuadsay pue uopueaald |ids
Ayend Jaem

lsem Bupuug

Kyrend smem

Aurenp seepm

Ayenp s

uonangsuod AP
uoqeyues ¢ Aisjeg pooy
Ayrenp sy

toyep Bunjuuq

asucdsay pue uonuanealg |ds
asuodsey pue uojuanal [jds
esuodsey pue uojueaasy (ds
\ifeaH fEusuaiAug

Ayenp Jry

esuadssy pue UORUBAAL J|IdS
YilesH {guswiuiiaug
uogenRsIuLpY

JeeAn

181BAN

Jolep

@sucdsay pus uoguanald (jids
wjesH IgjuswuasAug

1orem

Ayenp Jry

asuodsay pue uogueAald jiids
leeH iguawuaiaug

pLUTVY

BB

YHBaH |BueLuOIIAUS

JeBp

e

iagem

95UCdSaY PUR UORUBABL (DS
Jerem

UORERSIUIWPY

Jeea

asuodsay pue uoquasdud jpds
y)ieaH RuBLIUoIALT
@suodsay pue uonuBsAsid |iids
Jo1eAn

J8jep

es5ucdsay Pue uojueAald fids
FETTTY

YieaH |gjusLILONIAUT

1818AN

lajepn

Jajepn

1o1IBM

WiBaH feuswuaIAug

AurenDd sy

\BjBO} [EuRIUCIALT



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committec
TO: Representative Munoz.

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Fnvironmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD:

DELETE: $29,453.55 for advertising
POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position
EXPLANATION:  Publishing “glossies” in any form during a fiscal crisis is not

justifiable. Using b/w printing and electronic format opportunities
is recommended.



1 jo i abeg le38q uoneziueBiQ - 910z YOO - auluQ Yoogyoayn

.

TL E6S‘T 21T 0D ONIHSITENd HOLYASIA WIASYTY burst3zeapy 9%0E §90TAIas 000fauUOITAUY JO Jusmizedsq 8T

£6°259°'¢ SMEN X IVQ FOVIOHONY Butsyixzaapy; 9%0¢€ S$90TAIBS  Q00€ MUOITAUF IO Juawaxedag BT

9€°98S°'Sg YANIW SMAN XTIIVA SANVHSIVA Sutstizaapy 9%0¢€ S§30TAIdS (000E UCITAUY 3O Juawgredaq, 8T
9%0¢ £307TAX8S 000¢ LUOITAUT 30 Juawixedsg

$%0¢ 890TAI95  000f WUOITAUY JO auswizedsg
I LNLEET

a

9T0Z ‘t€ Axenuer - groz ‘T L1np
9T0Z vOD
dNIINO YOOMDSIHD

VASVIV Jd0 HIVIS




FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz,

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: State Support Services

ADD:

DELETE: $10,000.00 for services
POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position
EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals were $39,600.00 for services. In FY2017 the

Governor’s Budget requested $49,000.00. This large of an
increase in a fiscal crisis is unjustifiable.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Departinent of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Administration

ALLOCATION: Business Supplies / Commodities

ADD:

DELETE: $100,000.00 for business supplies / commodities
POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position
EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals were $262,000.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s

Budget requested $334,300.00. This large of an increase in a fiscal
crisis is unjustifiable.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN:

TO:

OFFERED BY:
DEPARTMENT:
APPROPRIATION:
ALLOCATION:
ADD:

DELETE:

POSITIONS:

EXPLANATION:

The House Finance Committee
HB 256 / HB 257

Representative Seaton

Department of Environmental Conservation
Environmental Health

$50.0 GF/PR, 1005
$50.0 General Fund (UGF), 1004

None

Currently the permit fee for Direct Market F ishing Vessels under
65 ft cost $325. The general fund subsidy is $1,142.90. This
amendment would double the permit fee to $650 resulting in
approximately $50,000 of increased GFPR. It would also decrease
the UGF by the same amount.

Sample calculation of current fee structure

Permit Fee: $325 (12%)

Federal Subsidy $1,160.57 (44%)

General Fund Subsidy $1,142.90 (43%)



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House DEC Finance Subcommittee
TO: Operating Budget

OFFERED BY: Representative Andy Josephson

DEPARTMENT: DEC
APPROPRIATION: Environmental Health
ALLOCATION: Drinking water
ADD: $258,000, UGF, 1004

DELETE:

POSITIONS:

EXPLANATION: Funding the development of drinking water systems is vital to
maintaining basic levels of environmental health in Alaska, specifically in
rural areas with limited access to drinking water infrastructure or resources
to develop them independently. The reported $200 million in the Alaska
Clean Water and Alaska Drinking Water Funds is not sufficient to ensure
security of drinking water, especially in light of resource insecurity caused
by shifting climate patterns significantly impacting our sub-Arctic state.
As we’ve seen in other parts of the country, if the state cannot secure
drinking water for its citizens, many will suffer hardship before eventually
the federal government will be called on to pick up the tab.



=3

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Drinking Water Division

ALLOCATION: Travel

ADD:

DELETE: $192,200.00 for travel

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for In-State Travel were $50,100.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $1 93,700.00.
FY2015 actuals for Out of State Travel were $6,400.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $48,500.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous when for total
travel for FY2015 was $57,000.00 and the Governor’s Budget for
FY2017 is $242,200.00.



[

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Drinking Water Division

ALLOCATION: Commodities

ADD:

DELETE: $200,000.00 for Commodities

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for Commodities were $60,100.00 and in FY2017
the Governor’s Budget requested $216,600.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous.



17

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz,

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of I'nvironmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Water

ALLOCATION: DOA Building [.ease

ADD:

DELETE: $30,000.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $169,700.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $298,700.00.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Water Quality
ALLOCATION: Management and Consulting 1A Services
ADD:

DELETE: $500,000.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY201S5 actuals $306,000.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $630,700.00.



kY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Water Quality
ALLOCATION: Other Services Non IA Services

ADD:

DELETE: $3,500,000.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT peositions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $3,079,400.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $3,500,000.00.

There is no justification provided.

19



22

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Water

ALLOCATION: Water Quality Travel

ADD:

DELETE: $318,300.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT paositions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $168,700.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $368,300.00.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conscervation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Water Quality
ALLOCATION: Business Supplies

ADD:

DELETE: $100,000.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $59,600.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s Budget
requested $140,200.00,

There is no justification provided.



CONCEPTUAL FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance DEC Budget Subcommittee
TO: HB 256 / HB 257

OFFERED BY: Representative Cathy Tilton

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Water

ALLOCATION: Water quality

REDUCE: Reduce receipt authority for the ocean rangers program by the

amount of excess ocean ranger designated general funds (DGF)
— fund code 1205 — and recommend, in the budget subcommittee
report, revisiting current ocean ranger statutes with consideration
to reduce ocean ranger fee to match what the program uses with
these funds.

EXPLANATION:

Reduce receipt authority for the ocean rangers program by the amount of excess ocean ranger
designated general funds (DGF) — fund code 1205 — and recommend, in the budget subcommittee
report, revisiting current ocean ranger statutes. We’re still waiting to hear from the department
what that excess number is, but once it is available, please apply it as a decrement to the FY 17
governor’s request of $3,419,500 in Berth Fees for Ocean Ranger Program, Master Account
51492,

Total cut: Indeterminate DGF amount pending information from the agency



72

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz.

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Facility Construction

ALLOCATION: Travel

ADD:

DELETE: $222,700.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $111,200.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $222,700.00.

Eliminating entire department.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of L.nvironmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Facility Construction

ALLOCATION:

ADD:

DELETE: $9,158,300.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $6,845,600.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $9,158,300.00.

Eliminating entire department.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz,

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Facility Construction

ALLOCATION: Personal Services

ADD:

DELETE: $4,793,800.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $4,407,300.00 and in FY2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $4,793,800.00.

We should not be constructing new facilities in a time of fiscal
crisis.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT =

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Fnvironmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Air Quality

ALLOCATION: Travel

ADD:

DELETE: $200,000.00 for travel

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for In-State Travel were $101,000.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $214,000.00.

FY2015 actuals for Out of State Travel were $7,000.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $51,500.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Cominittee

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Air Quality

ALLOCATION: Advertising and Promotions

ADD:

DELETE: $490,000.00 for Advertising and Promotions

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY201S5 actuals for Advertising and Promotions were $139,000.00
and in FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $500,000.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT —

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Air Quality

ALLOCATION: Other Services non-1A Scrvices

ADD:

DELETE: $2,000,000.00 for Other Services

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for Other Services were $243.100.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $2,117,900.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous.



29

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Air Quality

ALLOCATION: Business Supplies

ADD:

DELETE: $143,000.00 for Business Supplies

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for Other Services were $70,300.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $193,200.00.

Increases this large in a fiscal crisis is outrageous.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz.

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Air Quality

ALLOCATION: Department of [Law

ADD:

DELETE: $100,000.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for Department of Law were $142,600.00 and in
FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $171,100.00.

FY2015 actuals for Legal and Judicial Services were $2,200.00
and in FY2017 the Governor’s Budget requested $10,000 00.



FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz,

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Spill Prevention and Response
ALLOCATION: All

ADD:

DELETE: $20,386,100.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals $0 and in FY2017 the Governor’s Budget
requested $20,386,100.00.

This amount needs to be justified to the Legislature before any new
restructuring of this department.



FY17 OPERATING BUBGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee

TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Division of Spill Prevention and Response
ALLOCATION: Travel

ADD:

DELETE: $539,500.00

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: FY2015 actuals for travel were $0 and in F Y2017 the Governor’s
Budget requested $539,500.00.



23

FY17 OPERATING BUDGET AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN: The House Finance Committee
TO: Representative Munoz

OFFERED BY: Representative Reinbold

DEPARTMENT: Department of Environmental Conservation
APPROPRIATION: Non-Point Mobile Sources Program
ALLOCATION:

ADD:

DELETE: The entire program

POSITIONS: DELETE: 0 PFT positions, 0 PPT positions and 0 Temp position

EXPLANATION: Halt this program until it is revaluated because new research is
coming out that has shown positive effects of greenhouse gases,
such as increased plant growth and opening up arctic channels
providing new opportunities for Alaska.

Research shows 97% of CO; is from natural causes such as
swamps, wet lands, and volcanos, leaving only 3% caused from
human activity.

Let’s rely on other national and international organizations during
this fiscal crisis.



